October 24, 2022
EA-22-075
Paula A. Gerfen
Senior Vice President, Generation
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
P.O. Box 56
Mail Code 104/6

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
Notification 51088130, 51158532, 51159057, 51159097,
51163955, 51164009
Drawings 437904-1 Diagram and Panel Schedule Lighting and
Distribution
52
Drawings 458857-1 Diagram of Connections Seismic Trip Cabinets 10
Drawings 493716 Arrangement and Diagram of Connections Nuclear
Seismic Cabinets
2
Drawings 502115-1 Schematic Diagram Main Annunciator 40
Drawings 503389-1 Diagram of Connections Below Elevation 117’ 25
71111.15
Drawings 693512-6 Seismic Trip Schematic 6
71111.15 Procedures STP M-9A3 Diesel Engine Generator 2-3 Routine Surveillance
Test
16
DPG Diagnostic Process Guideline 0
SAG 1 Control Room Initial Response 0
SAG 10 Control Spent Fuel Pool Level 1
SAG 2 Control Room - TSC Recommending Strategies 0
SAG 3 Inject into Steam Generators 0
SAG 4 Depressurize RCS 0
SAG 5 Inject into RCS 0
SAG 6 Inject into Containment 0
SAG 7 Reduce Containment Hydrogen 0
SAG 8 Control Containment Pressure 0
71111.18 Procedures
SAG 9 Mitigate Fission Product Release 0
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
Notifications 51164062, 51164402, 51164404, 51164430,
51164475, 51164674, 51164717, 51164725,
51164792
Procedures MP E-50.30B Agastat Type ETR Timing Relay Maintenance 27
Procedures MP E-50.33A Westinghouse Type SSV-T One Unit Voltage Relay
Maintenance
14A
Procedures MP E-50.61 Basler Type BE1-27 Inverse Undervoltage Relay
Maintenance
8A
Procedures MP E-50.62 Basler BE1-GPS100 Relay Maintenance 9
71111.19
Procedures MP E-60.2HH8 Circuit Function Test - 4kV Cubicle HH8 (AFWP22) 3
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Procedures MP E-63.6A Maintenance of SF6 4kV Circuit Breakers 29
Procedures MP E-64.1B Molded Case Circuit Breaker Exercise and
Maintenance
20A
Procedures MP E-7.5A Pressurizer Heater Preventative Maintenance 13
Procedures STP I-1D Routine Monthly Checks Required by Licenses 82
Procedures STP M-75G 4kv Vital Bus G Undervoltage Relay Calibration 9
Procedures STP P-CCP-13 Routine Surveillance Test of Centrifugal Charging
Pump 1-3
11A
71111.19 Work Orders WO  60115509, 60128965, 60146501, 64138067,
64237154
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
Notifications 64212769, 64260862